TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM791312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venuetize, Inc.		10/14/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everi Payments Inc.	
Street Address:	7250 South Tenaya Way, Suite 100	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5082849	VENUETIZE
Registration Number:	2818320	RAPID RESPONDER
Registration Number:	2942843	PREPARED RESPONSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(512) 703-1425 Phone: kcronin@fbfk.law Email: **Correspondent Name:** Kirby Cronin Address Line 1: P.O. Box 164225

Address Line 2: Ferguson Braswell Fraser Kubasta, PC

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11513-20000 (Venuetize)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirby Cronin
SIGNATURE:	/kirbycronin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Everi - Acquisition of Venuetize Closing Binder 4860-7560-8123 v.12#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Everi - Acquisition of Venuetize Closing Binder 4860-7560-8123 v.12#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008015 FRAME: 0652

source=Trademark Assignment_Everi - Acquisition of Venuetize Closing Binder 4860-7560-8123 v.12#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008015 FRAME: 0653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Venuetize, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registrations listed in Schedule #1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademark Registrations").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Everi Payments Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 7250 South Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations, together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by the Trademark Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and other good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby fully, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations in the United States, together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by, the Trademark Registrations, including all common law rights associated with such Trademark Registrations by virtue of their use in commerce; including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of such Trademark Registrations; and all renewals thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on October 14, 2022.

ASSIGNOR: VENUETIZE, INC.	ASSIGNEE: EVERI PAYMENTS INC.
Bymallan Komm	By:
Name: Jonathan Romm	Name:
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 008015 FRAME: 0654

EXHIBIT D

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Venuetize, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registrations listed in Schedule #1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademark Registrations").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Everi Payments Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 7250 South Tenaya Way, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations, together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by the Trademark Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and other good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby fully, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations in the United States, together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by, the Trademark Registrations, including all common law rights associated with such Trademark Registrations by virtue of their use in commerce; including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of such Trademark Registrations; and all renewals thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on October 14, 2022.

ASSIGNOR: VENUETIZE, INC.	ASSIGNEE: EVERI PAYMENTS INC.
By:	_ By:
Name:	Name: <u>Randy L. Taylor</u>
Title:	Title: President and CEO

SCHEDULE #1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Name	Serial number	Registration number
VENUETIZE	86532983	5082849
RAPID RESPONDER	78102630	2818320
PREPARED RESPONSE	78102625	2942843

4880-7516-5745.v21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008015 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 03/02/2023